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USDA Forest Service Youth Conservation Corps Projects 2021 

 
Alabama 

Tuskegee, National Forests in Alabama, dates 6/6/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Darrius Truss,            
darrius.truss@usda.gov 404-550-5114  

Double Springs, National Forests in Alabama, 6/6/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Shane Hoskins,                 
shane.hoskins@usda.gov 334-314- 4522 

  

Alaska 

Juneau, Tongass National Forest / Admiralty Island National Monument, 6/14/2021--8/13/2021 Project Contact: Don 
MacDougall, donald.macdougall@usda.gov 907-789-6280 

 

Arizona 

Douglas, Coronado National Forest, 6/13/2021--7/25/2021, Project Contacts: Doug Ruppel and Brian Stultz, 
douglas.ruppel@usda.gov and brian@azwild.org 520-388-8438  

Prescott, Prescott National Forest, 6/13/2021--7/25/2021, Project Contact: Nina Hubbard, nina.hubbard@usda.gov 928-
232-0726  

Phoenix, Tonto National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/25/2021, Project Contact: Brooke Wheelock, brooke.wheelock@usda.gov 
602-225-5257     

                                              

Arkansas 

Glenwood, Ouachita National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Bill Jackson, william.c.jackson@usda.gov  
501-701-3570 

Mena, Ouachita National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Bill Jackson, william.c.jackson@usda.gov 501-
701-3570  

 

California 

Mount Shasta, Shasta Trinity National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/6/2021, Project Contact: Marcus Nova, 
marcus.nova@usda.gov 530-926-9606 

Etna, Klamath National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Jeffrey Novak, Jeffrey.Novak@usda.gov 530-841-
4467   
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 Colorado 

Grand Junction, Grand Mesa Uncomphagre and Gunnison National Forests, 6/7/2021--8/14/2021 Project Contact: Lacie 
Jurado, Lacie.jurado@usda.gov  970-817-4053, 2 projects. 

 

Georgia 

Clayton, Chattahoochee-Oconee National Forests, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021 Project Contact: Barb Ramey, 
barbara.ramey@usda.gov 706-754-6221, ext. 105 

Blairsville, Chattahoochee-Oconee National Forests, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021 Project Contact: Towdy Tipton, 
towdy.tipton@usda.gov 706-745-6928 ext. 118 

Eatonton, Chattachoochee-Oconee National Forests, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Liz Caldwell, 
elizabeth.caldwell@usda.gov 706-485-7110 ext. 105 

 

Idaho 

Kamiah, Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forests, 6/9/ 2021—8/6/2021 Project Contact: Carol Hennessey, 
carol.hennessey@usda.gov 208-451-6273  

Kamiah, Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forests, 6/28/2021—6/28/2021, Project Contact: Carol Hennessey, 
carol.hennessey@usda.gov 208-451-6273 

Idaho City, Boise National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Everardo Santillan, 
everardo.santillan@usda.gov 208-392-6681  

Mountain Home, Boise National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Everardo Santillan, 
everardo.santillan@usda.gov  208-392-6681 

Cascade, Boise National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Ray Brown, raymond.f.brown@usda.gov 208-
382-7400 

Boise, Boise National Forest, 6/5/2021--8/21/2021, Project Contact: Emma Stammer, Info@IdahoCC.org (208) 615-2726                                      

Idaho Falls, Caribou-Targhee National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/20/2021, Project Contact: Kaye Orme, kaye.orme@usda.gov 
208-557-5790 

Bonners Ferry, Idaho-Panhandle National Forest, 6/14/2021--8/6/2021, Project Contact: Steve Petesch, 
steve.petesch@usda.gov 208-267-6755 
 
Priest River, Idaho-Panhandle National Forest, 6/14/2021--8/6/2021, Project Contact: Dan Gilfillan, 
daniel.t.gilfillan@usda.gov 208-443-6839  

McCall, Payette National Forest, 6/7/2021—7/31/2021, Project Contact: Amie Anderton, amie.anderton@usda.gov 208-
634-0714  

Council, Payette National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Amie Anderton, amie.anderton@usda.gov 208-
634-0714 

mailto:Lacie.jurado@usda.gov
mailto:barbara.ramey@usda.gov
mailto:towdy.tipton@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.caldwell@usda.gov
mailto:carol.hennessey@usda.gov
mailto:carol.hennessey@usda.gov
mailto:everardo.santillan@usda.gov
mailto:everardo.santillan@usda.gov
mailto:raymond.f.brown@usda.gov
mailto:Info@IdahoCC.org
mailto:kaye.orme@usda.gov
mailto:steve.petesch@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.t.gilfillan@usda.gov
mailto:amie.anderton@usda.gov
mailto:amie.anderton@usda.gov


3 
 

                                                  USDA Forest Service Youth Conservation Corps Projects 2021 

Mackay, Salmon-Challis National Forest, 6/20/2021--8/13/2021, Protect Contact: Lanson Stavast, 
Lanson.stavast@usda.gov 208-588-3418 

Fairfield, Sawtooth National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Jennifer Stevens, jennifer.stevens@usda.gov 
208-764-3471  

 

Illinois 

Wilmington, Midewin National Tallgrass Prairie, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact Robert Hommes, 
robert.hommes@usda.gov 815-423-6370 

 

Kentucky 

Morehead, Daniel Boone National Forest, 6/6/2021--8/14/2021, Project Contacts: Lee Breth and Eric Dodd 
James.Breth@usda.gov and eric.dodd@usda.gov 606-784-6428  

Big Creek, Daniel Boone National Forest, 6/6/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Trish Boles, tricia.boles@usda.gov 606-
598-2192  

 

Louisiana 

Winnfield, Kisatchie National Forest, 6/6/2021-- 08/13/2021, Project Contact: Shanna Ellis, shanna.ellis@usda.gov 318-
473-7055   

Homer, Kisatchie National Forest, 6/6/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Shanna Ellis, shanna.ellis@usda.gov 318-473-
7055      

 

Minnesota 

Aurora, Superior National Forest, 507, 6/28/2021--7/18/2021 Project Contacts: Maya Bauman,  
maya@mobilizegreen.org, 202-375-7760 ext. 518 and Rachel Lettre’, rachel@mobilizegreen.org, 202-375-7760 ext. 507 

 

Mississippi 

Ackerman, National Forests in Mississippi, 6/6/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Debra Wright, 
debra.wright@usda.gov 601-965-1660 

Oxford, National Forests in Mississippi, 6/6/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Debra Wright, debra.wright@usda.gov 
601-965-1660  

Lake, National Forests in Mississippi, 6/6/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Debra Wright, debra.wright@usda.gov 601-
965-1660 
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Missouri 

Doniphan, Mark Twain National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Jane Mobley, bessie.mobley@usda.gov 
573-996-2153 

 

Montana 

Missoula, Bitterroot National Forest, 6/1/2021--8/15/2021, Project Contact: Montana Conservation Corps, 
bgrillo@mtcorps.org 406-728-2720 

Kalispell, Flathead National Forest, 6/14/2021--8/6/2021, Project Contact: Tad Wehunt, william.wehunt@usda.gov 406-
758-5352 

Trout Creek, Kootenai National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Caleb Matthew, 
caleb.matthew@usda.gov 406-827-0745, 

Eureka, Kootenai National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Marcy Butts, Marcella.Butts@usda.gov 406-
296-7141  

Libby, Kootenai National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Stacey Thornbrugh, stacy.thornbrugh@usda.gov 
406-283-7539  

Troy, Kootenai National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Dave Thornstenson, 
david.thorstenson@usda.gov 406-295-7480 

Huson, Lolo National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Laura Johnson Boudreaux, 
laura.johnsonboudreaux@usda.gov 406.626.5201  

Plains, Lolo National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Heather Berman, heather.berman@usda.gov 406-
210-5287  

Superior, Lolo National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Heather Berman, heather.berman@usda.gov 406-
210-5287, 2 projects 

 

New Hampshire 

Campton, White Mountain National Forest, 6/21/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Ryan Twomey, 
ryan.twomey@usda.gov 603-348-3000 

 

New Mexico 

Albuquerque, Cibola and Lincoln National Forests 6/21/2021--8/5/2021, Project Contact: Austin Kessler, Cottonwood 
Gulch Expeditions, fieldoperations@cottonwoodgulch.org 505-248-0563 

Jemez, Las Vegas, Coyote, & Espanola, Santa Fe National Forest, 6/1/2021--10/31/2021, Project Contacts: Lynn 
Bjorklund, lynn.bjorklund@usda.gov 505-753-7331, Marley Smith, marley.smith@usda.gov 505-425-3534 and Matt 
Piccarello, matt@forestguild.org 505-983-8992 ext. 14 
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North Carolina 

Murphy, National Forests in North Carolina, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Meredith Casper, 
Meredith.Casper@usda.gov 828-337-0821 

Franklin, National Forests in North Carolina, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Meredith Casper, 
Meredith.Casper@usda.gov 828-337-0821 

Nebo, National Forests in North Carolina, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Meredith Casper, 
Meredith.Casper@usda.gov 828-337-0821 

Troy, National Forests in North Carolina, 4 weeks in summer, Project Contact: Conservation Corps of North Carolina, 
Michael Meredith, mmeredith@conservationlegacy.org 828-417-1358  

Nebo, National Forests in North Carolina, 5 weeks in summer/fall, Project Contact: Conservation Corps of North Carolina, 
Michael Meredith, mmeredith@conservationlegacy.org 828-417-1358   

Franklin, National Forest in North Carolina, 4 weeks in summer, Project Contact: Southeast Conservation Corps, Brenna 
Kelly, brenna@conservationlegacy.org 423-718-3467 

  

Oregon 

Lakeview & Bly, Fremont-Winema National Forest, 6/14/2021--8/6/2021, Project Contact: Gregory Campbell, 
Gregory.Campbell@usda.gov 541-947-6359 

Bend, Deschutes National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/19/2021, Project Contact: Heart of Oregon, Tyler McRae, 
tyler.mcrae@heartoforegon.org  406-261-0209  

Crescent, Deschutes National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/19/2021, Project Contact: Central Oregon Intergovernmental 
Council, Josh Lagalo, jlagalo@coic.org 541-815-6893 

Crescent & Gilchrist, Deschutes National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/19/2021, Project Contact: Heart of Oregon, Tyler McRae, 
tyler.mcrae@heartoforegon.org 406-261-0209  

Sisters, Deschutes National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/19/2021, Project Contact: Heart of Oregon, Tyler McRae, 
tyler.mcrae@heartoforegon.org 406-261-0209  

Warm Springs, Ochoco National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/19/2021, Project Contact: Heart of Oregon, Tyler McRae, 
tyler.mcrae@heartoforegon.org 406-261-0209 

Madras, Ochoco National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/19/2021, Protect Contact: Heart of Oregon, Tyler McRae, 
tyler.mcrae@heartoforegon.org 406-261-0209  

Prineville, Ochoco National Forest, 6/28/2021--8/19/2020, Project Contact: Heart of Oregon, Tyler McRae, 
tyler.mcrae@heartoforegon.org 406-261-0209  

 

Puerto Rico 

Rio Grande, El Yunque National Forest, 6/06/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact:  Delissa Padilla Nieves, 
delissa.padillanieves@usda.gov 787-888-5658  
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South Carolina 

Mountain Rest, Sumter National Forest, July—August, 2021, Project Contact: Southeast Conservation Corps, Brenna 
Kelly, brenna@conservationlegacy.org 423-718-3467  

 

Tennessee 

Tellico Plains, Cherokee National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/31/2021, Project Contact: Meredith Casper, 
Meredith.Casper@usda.gov 828-337-0821  

Benton, Cherokee National Forest, 4 weeks in summer, Project Contact: Southeast Conservation Corps, Brenna Kelly, 
brenna@conservationlegacy.org 423-718-3467  

  

Utah 

Cedar City, Dixie National Forest, 6/1/2021--8/12/2021, Project Contact: Kyle Grambley, kyle.grambley@usda.gov 435-
865-3703   

Escalante, Dixie National Forest, 6/1/2021--8/12/2021, Project Contact: Kyle Grambley, kyle.grambley@usda.gov 435-
865-3703 

Ferron, Manti-LaSal National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/12/2021, Project Contact: Christopher Nichols, 
christopher.nichols@usda.gov 479-461-0465 

Spanish Fork, Uinta-Wasatch-Cache National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Gary Gray, 
gary.gray@usda.gov 385-539-3707  

Pleasant Grove, Uinta-Wasatch-Cache National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Jentry Cataluna, 
jentry.cataluna@usda.gov 801-796-4896  

 

Vermont 

Middlebury, Rochester, & Manchester Center, Green Mountain and Finger Lakes National Forest, 6/21/2021--
10/8/2021, Project Contact: Holly Knox, holly.knox@usda.gov 802-747-6724  

 

Virginia 

Harrisonburg, George Washington & Jefferson National Forest, 6/13/2021—8/6/2021, Project Contact: Steve Beri, 
steven.r.beri@usda.gov 540-432-0187  

Natural Bridge & Lexington, George Washington & Jefferson National Forest, 6/6/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: 
David Whitmore, david.whitmore@usda.gov 540-291-2188 

Blacksburg, George Washington & Jefferson National Forest, 6/13/2021—8/6/2021, Project Contact: Erik Taylor, 
erik.t.taylor@usda.gov 540-552-4641  
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Harrisonburg & Staunton, George Washington & Jefferson National Forest, during the summer months, Project Contact: 
Appalachian Conservation Corps, Zach Foster, zach@conservationlegacy.org  540-383-1297 

London, Daniel Boone National Forest, 6/6/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: William Ryan, william.ryan@usda.gov 
606-864-4163  

 

Virtual  

Nationwide, 6/7/2021--7/12/2021 and 7/3/2021--8/8/2021, Project Contacts: MobilizeGreen, Maya Bauman, 
maya@mobilizegreen.org 202-375-7760 ext. 507 and Rachel Lettre’, rachel@mobilizegreen.org 202-375-7760 ext. 518, 
https://www.mobilizegreen.org/virtual-youth-conservation-corps  

 

Washington 

Republic & Kettle Falls, Colville National Forest, 7/26/2021--8/6/2021, Project Contact: Northwest Conservation Corps, 
Edison Velez, edisonv@nwyouthcorps.org 253-245-3724 

 

Wyoming 

Kemmerer, Bridger-Teton National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Josh Winkler, 
joshua.winkler@usda.gov 307-413-0167  

Big Piney, Bridger-Teton National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Josh Winkler, 
joshua.winkler@usda.gov, 307-413-0167 

Afton, Bridger-Teton National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Marinda-Rogers Gardner, marinda.rogers-
gardiner@usda.gov 307-886-5322 

Jackson Hole, Bridger-Teton National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Friends of the Pathways, 
https://friendsofpathways.org/ 307-733-4534 

Jackson, Bridger-Teton National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: David Cernicek, 
david.cernicek@usda.gov 307-413-2010 

Pinedale, Bridger-Teton National Forest, 6/7/2021--7/30/2021, Project Contact: Patrick Riggan, 
patrick.r.riggan@usda.gov 307-367-5719 

Pinedale, Bridger-Teton National Forest, 6/7/2021--8/13/2021, Project Contact: Thea Koci, thea.koci@usda.gov 307-
367-5741  
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